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Issued: January 27, 2005  Effective: March 1, 2005 
 Carmen L. Feliciano 
 205 N. Michigan Ave. 
 Suite 1100 
 Chicago, IL 60601 

MCI WorldCom Communications Inc.  MO PSC Tariff No. 3 
  Original Page No. 291.0.20 
 
Service Description and Charges (Contd)  
 
5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service Plan  
Eligibility: To be eligible for this plan, customers: 

 
- must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the 

Company both as its interexchange service carrier for interstate and 
intrastate calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling; 

 
- must subscribe to the MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service 

as described in the Company’s “Service Publication and Price Guide” (The 
Guide) located on the Company’s website at www.mci.com; (“Companion Interstate 
Service”) and to certain exchange service as described in the appropriate 
Company-affiliate exchange service tariff (“Companion Local Service”) 
concurrent with enrollment in this plan; 

 
- must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20, or 21 

as described in The Guide. 
 

Definitions: 
 

For the purposes of this plan, the following definitions apply: 
 

“Eligible Intrastate Service” is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice Outbound 
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates and terminates in one state. 

 
Eligible Interstate Usage” is defined as MCI Business Services II Option 1 Outbound 
Service (excluding Card) usage that originates in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii and 
terminates in the U.S. Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin 
Islands, Guam, and CNMI. 

 
Existing customers” are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are 
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion 
Interstate Service. 

 
“New customers” are customers who, at the time of subscription to the plan, are not 
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Companion 
Interstate Service.  

 
Monthly Recurring Charges: 
A monthly recurring charge will apply for each Offering under this plan. This charge 
is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge 
applicable to Companion Interstate Service or Companion Local Service.  Offering A 
is available on a per-Local Line basis, Offering B is available on a per-Local Trunk 
basis and Offering C is available on a per-Local T-1 or ISDN-PRI basis. The 
following Monthly recurring charges apply: 

 
Offering  Monthly Recurring Charge (per line, trunk, T-1 or ISDN-PRI)  
A 

Plan 1 $44.00 
Plan 2  $79.00 

B   $65.00   
C   $1,400.00 
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Service Description and Charges (Contd)  
 
5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service Plan (Cont’d) 
 

Benefits:  
 

Offering A: 
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the 
customer will receive unlimited Eligible Intrastate Service, Eligible Interstate 
Usage and unlimited exchange service usage as described in the Companion Local 
Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document. 

 
Offering B and Offering C: 
Upon installation of Companion Interstate Service and Companion Local Service, the 
customer will receive an allotment of 1,250 minutes per monthly period per-Local 
Trunk or Per-Local T-1 that may be used for (i) Eligible Interstate Usage and (ii) 
Eligible Intrastate Service in that monthly period.  Customers whose usage exceeds 
this allotment in any monthly period will be charged $0.05 per minute for Eligible 
Intrastate Service that exceeds the allotment (Overage Usage Charge). When a call 
under this offering begins prior to the completion of customer’s monthly allotment 
and ends after completion of the allotment, the customer will be charged $0.05 per 
minute for Eligible Intrastate Service for the portion of the call occurring after 
completion of the allotment. For customers enrolling in this plan after the first 
day of a billing cycle, whose allotment begins after the first day of a billing 
cycle or whose enrollment in this plan ends before the last day of the billing 
cycle, the allotment will be pro-rated for that billing cycle. The portion of a 
Customer’s allotment that is not exhausted at the end of a monthly billing period 
will not carry over to the next month.  

 
In addition, the customer will receive unlimited exchange service usage as described 
in Companion Local Service tariffs or other appropriate governing document. 

 
Discounts:  
These discounts are identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any discounts 
applicable to Companion Interstate Service and Companion Intrastate Service. 

 
A discount will be provide on the monthly recurring plan charge and monthly 
recurring charges for optional features and feature packages, in lieu of all other 
discounts, in response to competitive marketplace conditions. To be eligible for 
this discount, Customer must; 1) demonstrate to the Company's reasonable 
satisfaction that it will accept another exchange carrier's offer in absence of any 
further inducement, and 2) commit to a new term of service that equals or exceeds 1 
year for a 5% discount, 2 years for up to a 15% discount and 3 or more years up to a 
15% discount. 

 
Early Termination:  

 
Termination of Service:  
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to 
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under 
this tariff: 

 
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1, the plan service offered 
under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate 
and the customer will be automatically re-subscribed to the service offering under 
this tariff and The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time of 
subscription to this plan. 

 
For existing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in MCImetro 
Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 and Companion Intrastate Service, 
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under 
this tariff will terminate and the customer will then be automatically re-subscribed 
to the service offering under The Guide to which the customer subscribed at the time 
of subscription to this plan. 
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Service Description and Charges (Contd)  
 
5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 
 

MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance Service Plan (Cont’d) 
 

For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service only offered in MCImetro 
Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 Companion Interstate Service under 
The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the 
customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Option 1 under 
The Guide and MCI Business Services II under this tariff. 

 
For new customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in MCImetro Access 
Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 and Companion Intrastate Service, 
Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service under 
this tariff will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to MCI 
Business Services II Option 1 under The Guide and MCI Business Services II-Voice 
under this tariff for intrastate interLATA service only. 

 
Other Conditions:  
Services under this plan may not receive the benefits of any discounts or promotions 
including any term plan discounts for Domestic Intrastate Inbound Service and 
Intrastate Card Service Usage. 

 
If Customer receives service under Produce Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20 or 21 and 
subscribes to domestic long distance service in combination with this plan, any 
discounts applicable to long distance service will apply to Overage Usage Charges. 

 
Customers who subscribe to service via a company-designated Internet site will 
receive Electronic Billing invoicing only. 

 
The following disclaimers apply MCI Business Services II Local and Long Distance 
Service Plan Line based Service in addition to those set forth in the Service 
Attachment. Customer understands that use of the Service is restricted in the 
following manner: (i) Customer is limited to 30 lines per location, (ii) Customer 
may not utilize auto-dialers or any similar type of device in connection with the 
Service; and (iii) Customer may not utilize the Service in any call center 
environment or in connection with any similar such application. CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY 
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THE FOREGOING RESTRICTIONS ON ITS USE OF THE 
SERVICE WILL RESULT IN THE IMMEDIATE TERMINATION OF THE SERVICE BY MCI.  MCI will 
install the Line-based Service from the point of the local exchange carrier's smart-
jack to the Customer's premises. Customer will be responsible for all inside wiring 
and special construction charges.  
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Service Description and Charges (Contd)  
 
5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services Flex T1 Plan  
 

Eligibility:  To be eligible, customers: 
 

- Must designate a Company affiliate as its exchange service carrier and the 
Company both as it interexchange service carrier for interstate and intrastate 
calling and as its carrier for intraLATA toll calling; 

 
- Must subscribe to the MCI Business Service Flex T1 exchange service as 

described in the the appropriate Company-Affiliate exchange service tariff 
(“Companion Local Service”) concurrent with enrollment in this plan; 

 
- Must subscribe to service under Product Packages Guide Types 18, 19, 20 or 21 

as described in the Company’s “Service Publication and Price Guide” (The 
Guide) located on the Company’s website at www.mci.com; (Companion Interstate 
Services”).  

 
Definitions: 

 
For this purpose of MCI Business Services Flex T1, the following definitions apply: 
“Eligible Intrastate Service” is defined as MCI Business Services II Voice Outbound 
Service (Excluding Card) usage that originated and terminates in one state. 

 
“Eligible Interstate Usage” is defined as MCI Business Services  II  Outbound 
Service (Excluding card) usage that originates in the U.S. Mainland and Hawaii and 
terminated in the US Mainland, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands, 
Guam and CNMI. 

 
“New customers” are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan are not 
receiving service under this tariff and the document containing the Company Local 
and Interstate Service. 

 
Renewing customers” are customers who at the time of subscription to the plan: (I) 
be receiving Company service under a term of service commitment with fewer than 3 
monthly periods remaining in the term; and (ii) enter into a new term of service for 
Company service. 

 
Offering: 

 
In each monthly period in which the customer is eligible for this plan: (i) the 
Company will waive per-minute usage charges for the customer’s Outbound service 
usage per Flex T1, not to exceed the following minutes of use, based on the 
customer’s Product Package term of service; and, (ii) the Customer will be billed 
standard tariffed MCI Business Service II per-minute usage charges for the 
customer’s Outbound service usage per Flex T1 which exceeds the following minutes of 
use, based on the customer’s Product Package term of service:  

 
Term of Service (Years)        Minutes of Use 

  
1                              200 
2                              500            
3+                1,000 
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5.4  Other Service Arrangements 
 

MCI Business Services  Flex T1 Plan (Cont’d) 
 

Termination of Service:  
The following provisions will apply to customers who terminate service, continue to 
maintain a Company account, and do not subscribe to other service offerings under 
this tariff: 

 
For new and renewing customers who disconnect Companion Local Service offered in 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 Companion Interstate 
Service under The Guide and Companion Intrastate Service offered under this tariff 
will terminate and the customer will be automatically subscribed to the MCI Business 
Services II Voice Services under The Guide and MCI Business Services II Voice 
Service under this tariff. 

 
For new and renewing customers renewing who disconnect Companion Local Service 
offered in MCImetro Access Transmission Services MO PSC Tariff No. 1 and Companion 
Intrastate Service, Companion Interstate Service under The Guide and Companion 
Intrastate Service under this tariff will terminate and the customer will be 
automatically subscribed to MCI Business Services II Voice Services under The Guide 
and MCI Business Services II under this tariff. 

 
Other Conditions:  
Services under this plan are not eligible to receive the benefits of any discounts 
or promotions including any term plan discounts other than MCI Business Services II 
discounts for any LD usage over the allotted free minutes listed above. 

  
The MCI Business Services Flex T1 cannot be used in conjunction with the MCI 
Business Services II Local and Long Distance Plan. 
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